



(1)

wp1686.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

38 WRIT PETITION NO. 1686 OF 2025

BABAN KACHRU DHAYKAR AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF LAND RECORD AURANGABAD AND OTHERS

Mr.S.P. Tiwari, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr.P.P. Dawalkar, AGP for the respondent-State.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 14.02.2025

PC :-

01. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 07.03.2025.

Learned AGP waives service of notice for respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

02. Learned AGP to take instructions as to under which provision the learned DSLR entertained proceeding filed by the respondent. This is in view of the specific ground taken by the petitioner that the learned DSLR has no authority to pass the impugned order.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]