



This Order is Speaking to Minutes order of order dated //

1

1686-25-WP

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1686 OF 2025

**BABAN KACHRU DHAYKAR AND OTHERS
VS
THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF LAND RECORD AURANGABAD
AND OTHERS**

...
Advocate for the petitioner : Mr. S. P. Tiwari
AGP for the respondent-State : Mr. P. P. Dawalkar

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

Dated : February 20, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. The preacipe is moved for speaking to the minutes of order dated 14.02.2025.
3. In Para No. 2 of the said order, the word “respondent” be replaced by “petitioner”.
4. Correction be carried out and fresh order be uploaded.
6. The motion stands disposed off.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)