



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

931 WRIT PETITION NO. 1686 OF 2025

Baban Kachru Dhaykar And Others

VERSUS

The Deputy Director Of Land Record Aurangabad And Others

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Tiwari Suraj P.

AGP for Respondents: Mr. S.D. Ghayal

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : May 05, 2026

PER COURT :-

. Although, notices are served upon private respondents, none appears.

2. Issue notice for final disposal to the respondents, returnable on 23.6.2026. Learned AGP waives notice for respondent nos.1 to 3.

( S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J. )

...